Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

041 - Lee County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

2/12/2025 9:41:28 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$68,504,916.99
$126,750.00
$45,754,025.00
$215,350.00
$114,601,041.99

$61,773,013.99
$17,205,470.00
$14,109,692.00
$7,978,041.00
$3,957,882.00
$0.00
$331,600.00
$2,635,910.00
$107,991,608.99

$858,850.00
$7,844,213.77
($6,985,363.77)

($375,930.77)
$31,660,986.59
$31,285,055.82

GENERAL

Actual

$16,905,429.75
$29,524.22
$15,127,561.74
$52,404.01
$32,114,919.72

$15,644,339.84
$4,155,882.05
$4,316,824.75
$2,006,947.12
$962,343.05
$0.00
$8,145.00
$518,415.00
$27,612,896.81

$199,017.22
$1,292,401.96
($1,093,384.74)

$3,408,638.17
$31,582,289.19
$34,990,927.36

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 03

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($51,599,487.24)
($97,225.78)
($30,626,463.26)
($162,945.99)
($82,486,122.27)

$46,128,674.15
$13,049,587.95
$9,792,867.25
$5,971,093.88
$2,995,538.95
$0.00
$323,455.00
$2,117,495.00
$80,378,712.18

($659,832.78)
$6,551,811.81
$5,891,979.03

$3,784,568.94
($78,697.40)
$3,705,871.54

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$10,867,514.00
$2,863,591.22
$75,000.00
$13,806,105.22

$6,072,102.57
$1,853,737.00
$263,485.80
$7,377,473.56
$417,894.00
$0.00

$500.00
$532,254.21
$16,517,447.14

$1,371,583.59
$345,207.82
$1,026,375.77

($1,684,966.15)
$6,305,704.69
$4,620,738.54

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$3,082,430.57
$1,089,007.31
$55,266.68
$4,226,704.56

$1,401,740.48
$443,538.62
$97,428.99
$1,788,838.74
$78,155.26
$0.00

$0.00
$137,772.92
$3,947,475.01

$1,307,502.84
$117,350.04
$1,190,152.80

$1,469,382.35
$6,904,891.81
$8,374,274.16

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($7,785,083.43)
($1,774,583.91)
($19,733.32)
($9,579,400.66)

$4,670,362.09
$1,410,198.38
$166,056.81
$5,588,634.82
$339,738.74
$0.00

$500.00
$394,481.29
$12,569,972.13

($64,080.75)
$227,857.78
$163,777.03

$3,154,348.50
$599,187.12
$3,753,535.62
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