## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 03

041 - Lee County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$68,504,916.99	\$16,905,429.75	(\$51,599,487.24)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$126,750.00	\$29,524.22	(\$97,225.78)	\$10,867,514.00	\$3,082,430.57	(\$7,785,083.43)
Local Sources	\$45,754,025.00	\$15,127,561.74	(\$30,626,463.26)	\$2,863,591.22	\$1,089,007.31	(\$1,774,583.91)
Other Sources	\$215,350.00	\$52,404.01	(\$162,945.99)	\$75,000.00	\$55,266.68	(\$19,733.32)
Total Revenues:	\$114,601,041.99	\$32,114,919.72	(\$82,486,122.27)	\$13,806,105.22	\$4,226,704.56	(\$9,579,400.66)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$61,773,013.99	\$15,644,339.84	\$46,128,674.15	\$6,072,102.57	\$1,401,740.48	\$4,670,362.09
Instructional Support Services	\$17,205,470.00	\$4,155,882.05	\$13,049,587.95	\$1,853,737.00	\$443,538.62	\$1,410,198.38
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$14,109,692.00	\$4,316,824.75	\$9,792,867.25	\$263,485.80	\$97,428.99	\$166,056.81
Auxiliary Services	\$7,978,041.00	\$2,006,947.12	\$5,971,093.88	\$7,377,473.56	\$1,788,838.74	\$5,588,634.82
General Administrative Services	\$3,957,882.00	\$962,343.05	\$2,995,538.95	\$417,894.00	\$78,155.26	\$339,738.74
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$331,600.00	\$8,145.00	\$323,455.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00
Other Expenditures	\$2,635,910.00	\$518,415.00	\$2,117,495.00	\$532,254.21	\$137,772.92	\$394,481.29
Total Expenditures:	\$107,991,608.99	\$27,612,896.81	\$80,378,712.18	\$16,517,447.14	\$3,947,475.01	\$12,569,972.13
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$858,850.00	\$199,017.22	(\$659,832.78)	\$1,371,583.59	\$1,307,502.84	(\$64,080.75)
Other Financing Uses:	\$7,844,213.77	\$1,292,401.96	\$6,551,811.81	\$345,207.82	\$117,350.04	\$227,857.78
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$6,985,363.77)	(\$1,093,384.74)	\$5,891,979.03	\$1,026,375.77	\$1,190,152.80	\$163,777.03
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$375,930.77)	\$3,408,638.17	\$3,784,568.94	(\$1,684,966.15)	\$1,469,382.35	\$3,154,348.50
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$31,660,986.59	\$31,582,289.19	(\$78,697.40)	\$6,305,704.69	\$6,904,891.81	\$599,187.12
	\$31,285,055.82	\$34,990,927.36	\$3,705,871.54	\$4,620,738.54	\$8,374,274.16	\$3,753,535.62
Ending Fund Balance:	φ31,205,055.62	<b>₽34,990,9∠1.30</b>	φ3,703,671.54	<b>94,020,730.34</b>	φο,3 <i>14,214</i> .10	φ3,733,535.62

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.